Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI Regulations, Equity Shares held by shareholders other than the
Promoters, which are locked-in as per Regulation 37 of the SEBI Regulations, may be transferred to any
other person holding shares which are locked-in, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the
transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code, as applicable.

 42

Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI Regulations, Equity Shares held by the Promoters, which are
locked in as per Regulation 36 of the SEBI Regulations, may be transferred to and among the Promoters
or the Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation
of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover
Code, as applicable.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below presents the Company’s shareholding before the Issue as of September 4, 2009 and as
adjusted for the Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Name of Shareholder
Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Number of Equity
Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Promoters
SKIL 121,650,500 20.96 121,650,500 18.27
Grevek Investments 12,349,494 2.13 12,349,494 1.85
Total holding of SKIL and Grevek Investments 133,999,994 23.09 133,999,994 20.13
Punj Lloyd  129,361,538 22.29 129,361,538 19.43
Total Holding of the Promoters 263,361,532 45.38 263,361,532 39.56

Promoter Group
SKIL Shipyard Holdings Private Limited 1 Negligible 1 Negligible
Total Holding of Promoter Group (other than
Promoters)

1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Foreign Investors
Trinity  45,900,000 7.91 45,900,000 6.89
2i Capital PCC 40,000,000 6.89 40,000,000 6.01
New York Life  26,610,000 4.59 26,610,000 4.00
Citadel MT Trading Ltd.  23,000,000 3.96 23,000,000 3.45
SembCorp 17,500,000 3.02 17,500,000 2.63
The India Fund Inc. 4,700,000 0.81 4,700,000 0.71
Merrill Lynch International 4,000,000 0.69 4,000,000 0.60
Deutsche Bank AG 2,000,000 0.34 2,000,000 0.30
Galleon Special Opportunities Master Fund, SPC
Limited - Galleon Asian Crossover Segregated
Portfolio

2,000,000 0.34 2,000,000 0.30

Blackstone Asia Advisors LLC A/c The Asia
Opportunities Offshore Market Fund Limited

300,000 0.05 300,000 0.05

Mr. Vishal Mahendra Bhammer 100,000 0.02 100,000 0.02
Mr. Arun Kishore 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01
Sub-total (A) 166,160,000 28.63 166,160,000 24.96

Indian Financial Institutions/Banks
IL&FS 35,640,000 6.14 35,640,000 5.35
IL&FS Trust Company Limited 18,075,694 3.11 18,075,694 2.71
IDBI 17,500,000 3.02 17,500,000 2.63
EXIM Bank 17,210,000 2.97 17,210,000 2.58
UTI-ULIP 4,520,000 0.78 4,520,000 0.68
JM Financial Mutual Fund - JM Agri & Infra Fund 250,000 0.04 250,000 0.04
Sub-total (B) 93,195,694 16.06 93,195,694 14.00

Other Bodies Corporate
Sneha Metals  24,719,167 4.26 24,719,167 3.71
IL&FS Trust Company Limited (Trustee of SCB Asian
Infrastructure Fund)

11,500,000 1.98 11,500,000 1.73

Kundan Infrastructure Private Limited 8,324,306 1.43 8,324,306 1.25
Manz Retail Private Limited 1,000,000 0.17 1,000,000 0.15
JM Financial Products Private Limited 250,000 0.04 250,000 0.04
Smruti Designs Private Limited 83,333 0.01 83,333 0.01
Cadell Weaving Mill Company Private Limited  62,500 0.01 62,500 0.01
J.M. Infocom & Property Investment Private Limited 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01

 43

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Name of Shareholder
Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Number of Equity
Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Deekay Finex & Travels Private Limited  20,000 Negligible 20,000 Negligible
Sub-total (C) 46,009,306 7.92 46,009,306 6.91

Others including individuals
Mr. Arun K. Saha jointly with Mr. Vibhav Kapoor
(Trustees of IL&FS Employees Welfare Trust)

3,960,000 0.68 3,960,000 0.59

Other individuals 6,103,880 1.05 6,103,880 0.92
Mr. Dinesh Choudhury (Trustee of SKIL Group
Employees Welfare Trust)

1,557,750 0.27 1,557,750 0.24

Sub-total (D) 11,621,630 2.00 11,621,630 1.75

Total Holding of Others (other than Promoters and
Promoter Group)  (A+B+C+D)

316,986,630 54.62 316,986,630 47.61

Public and Employees in the Issue  - - 85,450,225 12.83
Total 580,348,163 100.00 665,798,388 100.00

_________
* The following consultants and retainers of the Company and SKIL group are beneficiaries of the Equity Shares in accordance with
the terms of the Pipavav Shipyard Limited Employees Welfare Trust deed:

S. No. Name of Consultant/Retainer

Consultants/Retainers of the Company
I Consultants/Retainers to whom Equity Shares have already been transferred

1.  Mr. C. V. Dikshith
2.  Mr. A. Francis
3.  Mr. V.M. Achenkunju
4.  Mr. R.M. Bhatia
5.  Mr. Paramjit Singh
6.  Mr. E. J. Antony
7.  Mr. Ladsaongikar
8.  Mr. Nariender Kumar Saggi
9.  Mr. Sudama Tripathi
10.  Mr. Charanjit Singh Sandhu